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Sitting of the Native Land Court at Hastings on the 10th Jlfay, 1939.· 

Registrar's Office, Wellington, 12th April, 1939. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native 
Land Court sitting at Hastings on the 10th day of May, 1939, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. 

[Ikaroa, 1939/40-3.] C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

No, Applicant. Name of Land. Nature of Application. 

36 [ Hawke's Bay Rivers Board 

37 Minister of Public Works 

Pakowhai I, 2, 3 ; Puninga 
4B l, 4A 

Whawhakanga F 6A (part) .. 

Application under section 104 of the Public ,v orks Act, 1928, to ascertain the amount of 
compensation payable to the owners of or 
other persons interested in the said lands, for 
portions thereof taken for the purposes of 
river works. 

To ascertain the amount of compensation pay­
able to the owners of this land for a part 
thereof taken for the purposes of a quarry. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

No. Name. Occupation. Residence. Stamp Office 
concer11ed. I of i~\h.1 E~;~n I ~t~~t~~ I 

--------------------------~-------·'---

I 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

IO 
II 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Arnold, Mary Isa bell a 
Ball, Amelia Winifred 
Butler, Matthew 

Campbell, Thomas .. 
Coleman, Elizabeth Jessie 
Esker, Elizabeth Hannah .. 
Fuggle, Richard Woodgate 

Handbury, Allen 
Jackson, Ernest Samuel .. 
Lewis, Violet . . · .. 
Marshall, Kate .. 
Mcllvride, Frances Maud 

Mary 
Partridge, Minnie Constance 
Pringle,. Eliza Lillis .. 
Reed, William Heurtlcy .. 
Sparke, Henry . . . . 
Whibley, Robert James .. 
Wilkinson, John George .. 
Win, Ada Martha .. 
Turner, Charles Arthur .. 

I 

Wido.w .. 
Spinster .. 
Public works em-

ployee ( formerly 
labourer) 

Labourer 
Married woman 

Plantafion manag~r 

Labourer .. 
Railway ganger 
Widow 

Married woman 
Widow .. 
Retired seedsman 
Labourer .. 
Retired orchardist 
Telegraph linesman 
Widow .. 
Farmer 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 24th April, 1939. 

Dunedin 
" .. 

Tikiwhata near · 
Gisborne (formerly 

Ohura) 
TeAwamutu .. 
Port Chalmers .. 
Dromore .. 
Lorengau, Manus, 

New Guinea 
Christchurch .. 
Tauranga 
Christchurch .. 
Invercargill 
Petone .. 

15/3/39 
10/3/39 
3/10/38 

13/3/38 
18/3/39 
28/2/39 
5/10/38 

19/3/39 
2/3/39 

26/8/24 
25/3/39 
9/3/39 

Ngaere 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Wanganui 
Gisbornc 
Dovedale 
Atarau 

3/7/38 
17/3/39 
5/1/39 

22/3/39 
.. 26/12/38 

13/3/38 
21/3/39 

.. 30/10/25 

20/4/39 
20/4/39 
20/4/39 

20/4/39 
20/4/39 
20/4/39 
20/4/39 

20/4/39 
20/4/39 
20/4/39 
20/4/39 
20/4/39 

20/4/39 
20/4/39 
20/4/39 
20/4/39 
20/4/39 
20/4/39 
20/4/39 
17/4/39 

Intestate 

Test~te 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Test~te 
Intestate 

debonis I 
non. I 

Dunedin. 

Gishorne 

Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
New· Plymouth. 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
lnvercargill. 
Wellington. 

New Plymouth. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Napier. 

,, 
Nelson. 
Hokitika. 

E. O_ HALES., Public Trustee. 

Appointment of Agent of the Public Trust Office at Whakatane. centre-line; a black triangle, apex clown, will be painted on tho 
rear beaco11. 

I T is notified for public information that Mr. John George 
Mulholland has been appointed to the position of agent 

of the Public Trust Office at Whakatane, vice Mr. F. Prideaux. 
Dated at Wellington, this 19th day of April, 1939. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee_ 

Notice to Mariners No. 22 of 1939. 

Marine Department, 
Wellington., N.Z., 26th April, 1939. 

NEW ZEALAND.-SourH IsLAND.-GREYMOUTH. 

Alterations in White Leading Beacons. 
Position: Lat., 42° 26' 8.; long., 171° 12' E. (approx.). 
Alterations : The colour of the white leading heacorrn will 

he changed to orange and a black diamond shape erected on 
each side of the front beacon at a distance of 7 ft., from the 

A red neon light consisting of two 4 ft. tubes, vertically 
disposed, will be exhibited in the centre-line of each diamond 
shape. 

The existing green light on the front and rear beacons will 
be replaced by a green neon light consisting of three 6 ft. 
tubes vertically disposed in the centre-line. 

The black shapes and red neon. lights in line with the rear 
beacon and light define the navigable width of the channel 
at the entrance. ,. 

The alterations will be brought into force on the 3rd May. 
Chart affected: No. 2591 (inset). 
P.ublications: New Zealand Pilot, 1930, page 3ll ; 

Admiralty List of Lights, Part VI, 1936, Nos. 4639, 4640; 
Clfew Zealand Nautical Alman::,,c and Tide-tables, page 315. 

Authority: Greymouth Harbour Board, 211/4/39. 

L. B. CAMPBELL, Secretary. 

(M. 13/13/143.) 


