Sitting of the Native Land Court at Hastings on the 10th May, 1939.

Registrar's Office, Wellington, 12th April, 1939.

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Hastings on the 10th day of May, 1939, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar. [Ikaroa, 1939/40-3.]

SCHEDULE.

No.	Applicant.		Name of Land.	Nature of Application.			
36	Hawke's Bay Rivers Board	••	Pakowhai 1, 2, 3; Puninga 4B 1, 4A	Application under section 104 of the Public Works Act, 1928, to ascertain the amount of compensation payable to the owners of or other persons interested in the said lands, for portions thereof taken for the purposes of			
37	Minister of Public Works	••	Whawhakanga F 6a (part)	river works. To ascertain the amount of compensation payable to the owners of this land for a part thereof taken for the purposes of a quarry.			

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Arnold, Mary Isabella	Widow	Dunedin	15/3/39	20/4/39	Intestate	Dunedin.
2	Ball, Amelia Winifred	Spinster	,,	10/3/39	20/4/39	,,	••
3	Butler, Matthew	Public works em-	Tikiwhata near	3/10/38	20/4/39	Testate	Gisborne
		ployee (formerly labourer)	Gisborne (formerly Ohura)	-/ //	, -,		
4	Campbell, Thomas	Labourer	Te Awamutu	13/3/38	20/4/39	Intestate	Auckland.
5	Coleman, Elizabeth Jessie	Married woman	Port Chalmers	18/3/39	20/4/39	Testate	Dunedin.
6	Esker, Elizabeth Hannah	,,	Dromore	28/2/39	20/4/39	Intestate	Christchurch.
7	Fuggle, Richard Woodgate	Plantation manager	Lorengau, Manus, New Guinea	5/10/38	20/4/39	. 59	New Plymouth
8	Handbury, Allen	Labourer	Christchurch	19/3/39	20/4/39	,,	Christchurch.
9	Jackson, Ernest Samuel	Railway ganger	Tauranga	2/3/39	20/4/39	,,	Auckland.
ιō	Lewis, Violet	Widow	Christchurch	26/8/24	20/4/39	,,	Christehurch.
1	Marshall, Kate	,,	Invercargill	25/3/39	20/4/39	Testate	Invercargill.
12	McIlvride, Frances Maud Mary	",	Petone	9/3/39	20/4/39	,,	Wellington.
13	Partridge, Minnie Constance	Married woman	Ngaere	3/7/38	20/4/39	Intestate	New Plymouth
4	Pringle, Eliza Lillis	Widow	Christchurch	17/3/39	20/4/39	Testate	Christchurch.
15	Reed, William Heurtley	Retired seedsman	Wellington	5/1/39	20/4/39	Intestate	Wellington.
16	Sparke, Henry	Labourer	Christehurch	22/3/39	20/4/39	,,	Christchurch.
17	Whibley, Robert James	Retired orchardist		26/12/38	20/4/39	,,	Napier.
18	Wilkinson, John George	Telegraph linesman	Gisborne	13/3/38	20/4/39	,,	,,
19	Win, Ada Martha	Widow	Dovedale	21/3/39	20/4/39	Testate	Nelson.
20	Turner, Charles Arthur	Farmer	Atarau	30/10/25	17/4/39	Intestate de bonis	Hokitika.
						non.	
		I .	t .	1	1	1	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 24th April, 1939.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Appointment of Agent of the Public Trust Office at Whakatane.

T is notified for public information that Mr. John George Mulholland has been appointed to the position of agent of the Public Trust Office at Whakatane, vice Mr. F. Prideaux. Dated at Wellington, this 19th day of April, 1939.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Notice to Mariners No. 22 of 1939.

Marine Department, Wellington, N.Z., 26th April, 1939.

NEW ZEALAND.—SOUTH ISLAND.—GREYMOUTH. Alterations in White Leading Beacons.

Position: Lat., 42° 26' S.; long., 171° 12' E. (approx.).

Alterations: The colour of the white leading beacons will be changed to orange and a black diamond shape erected on each side of the front beacon at a distance of 7 ft., from the

centre-line; a black triangle, apex down, will be painted on the

rear beacon.

A red neon light consisting of two 4 ft. tubes, vertically disposed, will be exhibited in the centre-line of each diamond

shape.

The existing green light on the front and rear beacons will

light consisting of three 6 ft.

the existing green light on the front and rear beacons will be replaced by a green neon light consisting of three 6 ft. tubes vertically disposed in the centre-line.

The black shapes and red neon lights in line with the rear beacon and light define the navigable width of the channel at the entrance.

The alterations will be brought into force on the 3rd May. Chart affected: No. 2591 (inset).

Publications: Now Zealand Pilot, 1930, page 311; Admiralty List of Lights, Part VI, 1936, Nos. 4639, 4640; New Zealand Nautical Almanac and Tide-tables, page 315.

Authority: Greymouth Harbour Board, 21/4/39.

L. B. CAMPBELL, Secretary.

(M. 3/13/143.)